

Item No.72
26.04.2023
Court. No. 19
sourav

CPAN 415 of 2023
In
WPA 170 of 2022

Md. Asraf Molla & Anr.
Vs
Mana Mistry

Mr. Nilanjan Adhikari

...for the Petitioners/Applicants.

A copy of the contempt application be served upon the alleged contemnor. Affidavit-of-service to be filed on the next date.

Let the matter appear in the monthly list of July, 2023.

Compliance in the meantime.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)