

Item No.81
24.09.2025
Court. No.16
GB/CP

CPAN 415 of 2023
In
WPA 170 of 2022

Md. Asraf Molla & Anr.
VS
Mana Mistry

*Mr. Nilanjan Adhikari,
Ms. Mindrila Sinha*

...for the Applicants.

The applicants are directed to incorporate the name of the present pradhan in the array of the alleged contemnors and effect service upon the new incumbent. Affidavit-of-service to be filed on the next date.

Let the matter appear three weeks after reopening of the Court after puja vacation.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)