

04.05.2026
Item No. 04
Court No. 12
Cp

WPCRC 69 of 2026

Arising out of

WPA No.170 of 2022

Md. Asraf Molla & Anr.

Vs.

Mana Mistry & Anr.

Mr. Nilanjan Adhikari

Ms. Oindrila Sinha

.....for the applicants.

Mr. Lakshminath Bhattacharya

.....the alleged contemnor no. 2.

The compliance report filed today is taken on record.

This court finds that the order is yet to be complied with, in letter and spirit.

Let this matter appear in the list on May 18, 2026, under the heading 'To be Mentioned'.

Necessary steps shall be taken and communicated to the applicants and/or the learned advocate for the applicants by the alleged contemnor.

Personal appearance of the alleged contemnor who is the present pradhan, is dispensed with on such undertaking that the order of this court shall be complied with in its letter and spirit.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)